

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.09-LED
Traffic Package 6A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Southwest Iron Works, LLC		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Frehner Construction, Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
202.01	REMOVE A.C. PAVEMENT AND BASE	SY	530	\$14.60	\$7,738.00	\$14.60	\$7,738.00	\$32.00	\$16,960.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00
202.02	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	578	\$9.80	\$5,664.40	\$9.80	\$5,664.40	\$4.70	\$2,716.60	\$25.00	\$14,450.00
202.03	REMOVE CROSS GUTTER	SF	172	\$18.00	\$3,096.00	\$18.00	\$3,096.00	\$2.65	\$455.80	\$35.00	\$6,020.00
202.04	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,398	\$3.05	\$7,313.90	\$3.05	\$7,313.90	\$1.20	\$2,877.60	\$4.00	\$9,592.00
202.05	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
202.06	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND CURB	LF	2,317	\$3.65	\$8,457.05	\$3.65	\$8,457.05	\$1.90	\$4,402.30	\$3.00	\$6,951.00
202.07	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	SF	4,900	\$1.85	\$9,065.00	\$1.85	\$9,065.00	\$1.75	\$8,575.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00
202.08	REMOVE TREE LARGER THAN 1' DIAMETER	EA	1	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
202.09	REMOVE TREE LESS THAN 1' DIAMETER	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
202.10	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,230.00	\$4,230.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202.11	ROTO MILLING 1"	SY	5,305	\$3.50	\$18,567.50	\$3.50	\$18,567.50	\$5.00	\$26,525.00	\$4.00	\$21,220.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	355	\$41.00	\$14,555.00	\$41.00	\$14,555.00	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$70.00	\$24,850.00
212.01	IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
212.02	IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	143	\$83.00	\$11,869.00	\$83.00	\$11,869.00	\$85.00	\$12,155.00	\$176.73	\$25,272.39
402.01	5" AC PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	230	\$58.00	\$13,340.00	\$58.00	\$13,340.00	\$46.40	\$10,672.00	\$69.00	\$15,870.00
402.02	6" AC PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	922	\$37.50	\$34,575.00	\$37.50	\$34,575.00	\$43.00	\$39,646.00	\$67.00	\$61,774.00
403.01	1" UTACS, BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	SY	11,040	\$15.00	\$165,600.00	\$15.00	\$165,600.00	\$17.00	\$187,680.00	\$15.00	\$165,600.00
408.01	SLURRY SEAL	SY	4,185	\$4.00	\$16,740.00	\$4.00	\$16,740.00	\$7.85	\$32,852.25	\$7.00	\$29,295.00
502.01	BLOCK WALL	LF	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$416.00	\$6,240.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00
603.01	18" RCP CLASS III	LF	30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$136.00	\$4,080.00	\$290.00	\$8,700.00
609.01	15' DROP INLET, TYPE "DM2"	EA	1	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$15,090.00	\$15,090.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
609.02	VERTICALLY ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	EA	6	\$1,160.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,160.00	\$6,960.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	\$1,075.00	\$6,450.00
609.03	VERTICALLY ADJUST VALVE COVER	EA	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$662.00	\$1,986.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00
609.04	TYPE 1A MANHOLE	EA	1	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
613.01	"L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	527	\$25.00	\$13,175.00	\$25.00	\$13,175.00	\$21.00	\$11,067.00	\$24.00	\$12,648.00
613.02	"A" TYPE ISLAND CURB	LF	710	\$17.70	\$12,567.00	\$17.70	\$12,567.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.09-LED
Traffic Package 6A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Southwest Iron Works, L.C.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Frehner Construction, Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.03	TACK-ON MEDIAN ISLAND - CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	7,132	\$4.10	\$29,241.20	\$6.00	\$42,792.00	\$6.50	\$46,358.00	\$9.00	\$64,188.00
613.04	CROSS GUTTER	SF	375	\$11.50	\$4,312.50	\$10.30	\$3,862.50	\$12.60	\$4,725.00	\$17.00	\$6,375.00
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,326	\$5.00	\$11,630.00	\$4.50	\$10,467.00	\$5.35	\$12,444.10	\$5.00	\$11,630.00
613.06	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP, CASE I	EA	3	\$572.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00
613.07	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP, CASE II	EA	2	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00
613.08	TACTILE STRIP	EA	2	\$722.00	\$1,444.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$21,040.00	\$21,040.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS AT VEGAS / RAMPART	LS	1	\$16,920.00	\$16,920.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
623.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS AT SAHARA / DURANGO	LS	1	\$19,760.00	\$19,760.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$29,985.00	\$29,985.00	\$22,210.00	\$22,210.00
623.03	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT JONES/AZURE	LS	1	\$426,800.00	\$426,800.00	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$256,850.00	\$256,850.00
623.04	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE (RAMPART)	EA	2	\$5,125.00	\$10,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,835.00	\$19,670.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00
623.05	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE (SAHARA)	EA	3	\$4,245.00	\$12,735.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,830.00	\$17,490.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
623.06	RELOCATE EXISTING STREETLIGHT PULLBOX	EA	1	\$6,415.00	\$6,415.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
623.07	NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX	EA	2	\$234.00	\$468.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
623.08	STREETLIGHT AND SIGNAL CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR MODIFICATIONS AT VEGAS / RAMPART	LS	1	\$6,905.00	\$6,905.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,940.00	\$26,220.00	\$26,220.00
623.09	VERTICALLY ADJUST PULLBOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	1	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$104,980.00	\$104,980.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$102,950.00	\$102,950.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
625.01	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	325	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$26.00	\$8,450.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00
625.02	MESSAGE DISPLAY	DAY	25	\$61.00	\$1,525.00	\$61.00	\$1,525.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
627.01	PERMANENT SIGN PANELS	EA	8	\$149.00	\$1,192.00	\$116.00	\$928.00	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$115.00	\$920.00
627.02	PERMANENT SIGN PANELS WITH POSTS	EA	16	\$203.00	\$3,248.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$227.00	\$3,632.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
627.03	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND POSTS	EA	2	\$53.00	\$106.00	\$149.00	\$298.00	\$176.00	\$352.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
627.04	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND POSTS	EA	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
627.05	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
628.01	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	17	\$204.00	\$3,468.00	\$204.00	\$3,468.00	\$242.00	\$4,114.00	\$203.00	\$3,451.00
628.02	TYPE I FILM "ARROW"	EA	34	\$193.00	\$6,562.00	\$193.00	\$6,562.00	\$229.00	\$7,786.00	\$192.00	\$6,528.00
628.03	TYPE I FILM CROSSWALK AND STOP BARS	SF	2,171	\$6.00	\$13,026.00	\$4.20	\$9,118.20	\$5.00	\$10,855.00	\$4.25	\$9,226.75

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.09-LED
Traffic Package 6A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Southwest Iron Works LLC		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Wells Cargo, Inc.		Frehner Construction, Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
628.04	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING FILM LANE TRANSITION	SF	898	\$5.00	\$5,388.00	\$4.20	\$3,771.60	\$5.00	\$4,490.00	\$4.25	\$3,816.50
628.05	MEDIAN NOSE MARKING	EA	15	\$25.50	\$397.50	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$71.00	\$1,065.00
628.06	MEDIAN PAINT	SF	4,264	\$0.35	\$1,492.40	\$0.50	\$2,132.00	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$0.50	\$2,132.00
628.07	8" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM	SF	202	\$6.00	\$1,212.00	\$4.20	\$848.40	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$4.25	\$858.50
633.01	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	688	\$2.90	\$1,995.20	\$2.80	\$1,926.40	\$3.30	\$2,270.40	\$2.80	\$1,926.40
633.02	RAISED NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1,379	\$2.70	\$3,723.30	\$1.82	\$2,509.78	\$2.20	\$3,033.80	\$1.80	\$2,482.20
637.01	DUST CONTROL	EA	1	\$20,340.00	\$20,340.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$13,672.00	\$13,672.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Total Base Bid Amount					\$1,138,915.30		\$1,141,129.73		\$1,227,201.25		\$1,296,516.74
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,122,752.13					**Corrected Total						
Responsive Bidder											
Responsible Bidder											
TO: <u>Cheri Edelman</u> Please review and approve recommended award to <u>Southwest Iron Works LLC</u> in the amount of <u>\$1,138,915.30</u> <u>[Signature]</u> Purchasing & Contracts Representative Date <u>7/30/08</u> <u>[Signature]</u> Using Department Authorized Rep Signature Date <u>8/4/08</u>											